Form PTO-1595	01-21-2004 102649723	Docket No.: 886-01146 <b>VER SHEET</b> Y	1-US(PAR)
Commissioner for Patents, P.O. B	ox 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1	450 Please record the attached document	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	111-211	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	):
1.) Imad FATTOUCH 2.) Stéphane PARNIERE	1.16.04	Name: Societe Francaise Du Rad	iotéléphone
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	Address: Tour Séquoia 1, place Carpeaux	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	,		
		City: Paris La Defense	
Assignment	Merger	State: 71P	Code: 92915
Security Agreement	Change of Name		5000, <i>525</i> 15
Other:		Country: France	
Execution Date: 1.) Signed or 2.) Signed or	n November 5, 2003 n December 4, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	' 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or pate			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/665,103	Additional numbers atta		1 JAN 16 M 7
5. Name and address of party to document should be mailed:	whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and/or p	atents involved:
Name Cl. 4 C		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	.\$40.00
Name: Clarence A. Gre Address: Perman & Green		Enclosed	
425 Post Road	, <b>DD</b> I	Charge deposit account	
City: Fairfield		Please charge any fee deficiency to dep	osit account
State: CT	ZIP Code: 06824	8. Deposit account number: <u>16-1350</u>	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement And Signature: To the best of my knowledge and document or a true copy of the or <u>Clarence A. Green</u> Name of Person Signing	iginal document.	true and Conrect and, the attached document	is either an original wary 13, 2004 Date
	Customer N	o.: 2512 Total number of pages incl	uding cover sheet(s). 3
	}		seeing cover sheet(s). 5
04 LMUELLER 00000112 10665103		Page 1 of 1.	
21 40.00			

PATENT REEL: 014889 FRAME: 0918

Assignment of Rights,	, Title and	Interest in	Invention
(Multiple inv	entors; sin	gle assigne	e)

Docket No.: 886-011461-US (PAR)

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):

- United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
- Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
- United States Patent Application Serial No.: 10/665,103
  - Date of Execution: Date of Filing: September 18, 2003
- United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.:
- United States Patent No(s):
- International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.:
- Other (specify):

#### <u>TITLE OF THE INVENTION</u>

### METHOD FOR SCALING THE RADIO INTERFACE FOR GPRS TRAFFIC AND MISSED GPRS + VOICE GSM TRAFFIC

#### **INVENTORS (ASSIGNORS)**

NAME	ADDRESS	
Imad FATTOUCH	1, Square du Velay, 75013 Paris, France	
Stéphane PARNIERE	25, rue de Poissy, 78100 Saint Germain En Laye, France	

#### ASSIGNEE

NAME	ADDRESS	
SOCIETE FRANCAISE DU RADIOTÉLÉPHONE	Tour Séquoia 1, place Carpeaux 92915 PARIS LA DEFENSE FRANCE	

Page 1 of 2

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention<br/>(Multiple inventors; single assignee)Docket No.:<br/>886-011461-US (PAR)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to added page(s))

NAME	SIGNATURE & DATE
Imad FATTOUCH	Imed Fattorch 5/111
Stéphane PARNIERE	Imail Fattorch 5/11/1035 Stephene PARNERE 4/12/2003

Check here if additional pages are added for Notarization (Number of pages added

PATENT REEL: 014889 FRAME: 0920

)

## **RECORDED: 01/16/2004**